TOWN OF HOT SPRINGS

109 MAIN STREET • PO BOX 669 • HOT SPRINGS, MT 59845-0669 PH 406-741-2353 2012 JUN 26 AM II: 52 FAX 406-741-2354

June 11, 2012

REGION VELL ENVIRONMENTAL

JUN 1 4 2012

David Rise (8ENF-W-NP)
U.S.EPA Region 8 Montana Office
10 W 15 Street Suite 3200
Helena, MT 59626

MONTANA OFFICE

Dear Mr. Rise,

The Town of Hot Springs has received the "Findings of Violation and Oder For Compliance," Docket No. CWA-08-2012-0016, Dated June 4, 2012 and received by the Town of Hot Springs June 11, 2012.

The Town issues the following statement in reply to Order #30:

- The Town of Hot Springs (hereafter referred to as "town,") to the best of its abilities
 and financial consideration, offers this as intent to comply with the requirements of this
 order.
- 2. The Town shall comply with all requirements of the discharge permit, including but not limited to Parts 1.2; 1.3.3.1; 1.3.3.2; 2.8.1; 2.8.2; and 2.8.3.
- The Town will submit to EPA and the Tribe written verification that the SSO has been repaired and explanation of how it was repaired within 30 days.
- Within 30 days, the Town shall review its sewer ordinance and enforce its requirements.
- Within 60 days, the Town will conduct an evaluation of the sanitary sewer collection system and check for deficiencies and/or modifications that may cause SSO's.
- Within 90 days the Town shall submit to EPA for review and approval a plan and schedule for correcting any physical or design deficiencies. The deficiencies will be corrected within 12 months.
- Within 60 days the Town shall develop and submit to EPA for review and approval a draft management and operation plan for the sanitary collection system that includes
 - A. An Overflow Emergency Response Plan
 - B. Measures and activities
 - C. Design and Performance Provisions
 - D. Monitoring, Measuring, and Update Modifications.
- All notices and reports will be sent to David Rise, EPA and Clint Folden CS&KT.

Responsible Randal A. Woods, Mayor